required the Company to complete a transitional goodwill impairment test within six months from the date of adoption.  As a result of the
implementation of this change in accounting principle, the Company recorded an impairment of goodwill associated with the automated
inspection systems reporting unit, based on a discontinued cash flow analysis, effective at the beginning of fiscal 2002, of $4.4 million, and
related income tax benefits of $71,000.  The Company determined there was no impairment of the $2.5 million of goodwill associated with the
process systems reporting unit.

As of September 30, 2001, the Company had approximately $6.9 million of intangible assets which are no longer being amortized.
Amortization of these assets was $749,000 in the year ended September 30, 2001.  In addition, amortization of goodwill and other indefinite life
intangible assets included in discontinued operations was $197,000 in the year ended September 30, 2001.  In compliance with SFAS No. 142,
the results for the year ended September 30, 2001 have not been restated.  A reconciliation of net loss and loss per share as if SFAS No. 142,
exclusive of the charges for the impairment of goodwill, had been adopted in the prior period is shown below.

September 30, 2001
As

Previously
Reported Adjustments Pro Forma

Net earnings (loss) from continuing operations�net of tax $ (2,343) $ 601 $ (1,742)

Net earnings (loss) from discontinued operation�net of tax (2,581) 126 (2,455)

Net earnings (loss) (4,924) 727 (4,197)

Net earnings (loss) from continuing operations per share�basic
and diluted (0.69) 0.13 (0.56)

Net earnings (loss) from discontinued operation per
share�basic and diluted (0.55) 0.03 (0.52)

Net earnings (loss) per share�basic and diluted (1.24) 0.16 (1.08)

As of September 30, 2003, the Company has approximately $10.9 million of intangible assets related to patents and developed technologies with
a net book value of approximately $7.0 million; $1.7 million of intangible assets related to purchased trademarks and trade names with a net
book value of approximately $1.1 million; and $900,000 of intangible assets related to purchased customer development with a net book value
of approximately $600,000.  The significant majority of these assets are being amortized over 10 years.  Amortization expense for the next five
fiscal years is expected to be approximately $1.3 million per year.